Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Tradema —		
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of recei	
Joseph J. Peschmann		Name: Fulton Perform:	ance Products, Inc
Kevin J. Brown		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	ed? 🔲 Yes 🗖 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 1050 India	anhead Drive
	Merger	Stieet Address. 1000 IIIdia	3111.CBQ, 1211YC
Security Agreement	Change of Name	<u> </u>	
		Clty: Mosinee	<u>State: W] Zip: 54455</u>
Other			
		Additional name(s) & address(es)	attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Execution Date: <u>September 16, 2002</u> 4. Application number(s) or patent number(·		 -
, ,		the evecution data of the conline	ption is:
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(\$)		B. Patent No.(s)	
10/166,304			
Ad	iditional number(s) at	tached 🗆 <u>Yes 🗵 No</u>	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert H. Earp. III		6. Total number of application	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address:McDonald, Hopkins, Co., LPA		☐ Enclosed	
			rged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number: 1	3-0265
Street Address: 600 Superior Avenue, E.			
2100 Bank One Center		-	
City: Cleveland State:	OH_ Zip: 44114	(Attach duplicate copy o	of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, copy of the original document.	the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true
Robert H. Earp, III Reg. No. 41,004 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

10/21/02 10-	-23-2002			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	2258136			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Joseph J. Peschmann	Name: <u>Fulton Performance Products</u> , <u>lnc</u>			
	Internal Address: <u>50 Indianhead Drive</u>			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	 -			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: P.O. Box 8			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
☐ Other	City: Mosinee State: WI Zip: 54455			
Execution Date: September 16, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/166,304	he execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) SECTION Check □ Yes ☒ No			
Additional number(s) attached				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Robert H. Earp.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\text{40.00}\$			
Internal Address;McDonald, Hopkins, Burke & Haber LPA	■ Enclosed			
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number;			
Street Address: 600 Superior Avenue, E.				
2100 Bank One Center	<u> </u>			
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attechments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

10/22/2002 LMUELLER 00000068 10166304

Robert H. Earp, III Name of Person Signing

40.00 DP

Washington, D.C. 20231

{336099:}

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 013909 FRAME: 0917

Docket No.: MDYNE/F021US

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, we, Joseph J. Peschmann, having an address at 1522 Dennis Drive, Plover, Wisconsin 54467 and Kevin J. Brown, having an address at 2257 Lake Shore Drive, Mosinee, Wisconsin 54455, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", have invented a new and useful invention for a **POSITIONALLY ADJUSTABLE MOUNTING DEVICE** for which a U.S. Patent Application was filed on June 10, 2002, having Application Serial No. 10/166,304 (hereinafter referred to as "Patents").

Whereas, Fulton Performance Products, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having an address at 50 Indianhead Drive, P.O. Box 8, Mosinee, Wisconsin 54455 herein referred to as "Assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to said Patents and all letters patent of foreign countries which may be or have been issued on the invention disclosed in the Patents, all divisions, reissues, and continuations thereof, and all inventions disclosed therein, together with all claims for damages by reason of past or future infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns. Assignor warrants that they are the joint and exclusive owners of the entire legal and equitable interest in the Patents and the inventions disclosed therein, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances; and that they have full power, authority, and capacity to make this Assignment to Assignee. Assignor covenants and agrees for ourselves and for our successors and assigns that, at Assignee's request, we will cause to be executed and delivered any applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments as may be deemed necessary or desirable to secure for or vest in Assignee, its successors or assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to any application, patent, or other right or property covered by this assignment, including the right to apply for and obtain patents in foreign countries under the provisions of the International Convention; and Assignor hereby requests and authorizes the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any

> PATENT REEL: 013909 FRAME: 0918

{331186:}

Docket No.: MDYNE/F021US

and all United States patents granted on any of said Patents to Assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, and authorizes appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any letters patent granted on any of said Patents to Assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same.

Name: Joseph J. Peschmann

STATE OF WISCONSIN) SS: COUNTY OF MAYAHADA.

Before me personally appeared Joseph J. Peschmann who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this \(\text{UtM}\) day of \(\text{Suptember}\), 2002.

Notary Public My COMMISSION EXPIRES: 9/25/05

Second Named Joint Inventor

Name: Kevin J. Brown

STATE OF WISCONSIN COUNTY OF Marannon

Before me personally appeared Kevin J. Brown who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 11th day of beptinber, 2002.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
PA

REEL: 013909 FRAME: 0919

Docket No.: MDYNE/F021US

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, we, Joseph J. Peschmann, having an address at 1522 Dennis Drive, Plover, Wisconsin 54467 and Kevin J. Brown, having an address at 2257 Lake Shore Drive, Mosinee, Wisconsin 54455, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", have invented a new and useful invention for a **POSITIONALLY ADJUSTABLE MOUNTING DEVICE** for which a U.S. Patent Application was filed on June 10, 2002, having Application Serial No. 10/166,304 (hereinafter referred to as "Patents").

Whereas, Fulton Performance Products, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having an address at 50 Indianhead Drive, P.O. Box 8, Mosinee, Wisconsin 54455 herein referred to as "Assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to said Patents and all letters patent of foreign countries which may be or have been issued on the invention disclosed in the Patents, all divisions, reissues, and continuations thereof, and all inventions disclosed therein, together with all claims for damages by reason of past or future infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns. Assignor warrants that they are the joint and exclusive owners of the entire legal and equitable interest in the Patents and the inventions disclosed therein, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances; and that they have full power, authority, and capacity to make this Assignment to Assignee. Assignor covenants and agrees for ourselves and for our successors and assigns that, at Assignee's request, we will cause to be executed and delivered any applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments as may be deemed necessary or desirable to secure for or vest in Assignee, its successors or assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to any application, patent, or other right or property covered by this assignment, including the right to apply for and obtain patents in foreign countries under the provisions of the International Convention; and Assignor hereby requests and authorizes the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any

> PATENT REEL: 013909 FRAME: 0920

Docket No.: MDYNE/F021US

and all United States patents granted on any of said Patents to Assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, and authorizes appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any letters patent granted on any of said Patents to Assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same.

Name: Joseph J. Peschmann

STATE OF WISCONSUL

) SS:

COUNTY OF Maramon

Before me personally appeared Joseph J. Peschmann who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this \(\begin{aligned} \text{Lotterbee} \), 2002.

My Commission expires: 9/25/05

Second Named Joint Inventor

Name: Kevin J. Brown

STATE OF WISCONSIN_

) SS:

COUNTY OF MUYURNON

Before me personally appeared Kevin J. Brown who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to

be his free act and deed this 1114 day of beptimber, 2002.

Notary Public

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 9/25/05

{331186:} **RECORDED: 08/21/2003**

REEL: 013909 FRAME: 0921